

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Entrex Carbon Market announces Funding Received for OTC Compliance and Compliance Actions Initiated

Boca Raton, FL, June 20, 2023 Entrex Carbon Market announced today the receipt of funds for the Corporation's OTC compliance costs and initial actions initiated.

"We are proud to say a colleague supported the Corporations efforts and recognized the importance to expedite OTC compliance for both the Corporation and the Shareholders" said Stephen H. Watkins, CEO of Entrex Carbon Market.

"This morning we initiated the first series of engagements to gain OTC compliance with outside parties. We expect to have all in process by the end of this week – with the intent to be compliant as early as month-end assuming OTC can manage their processes accordingly" said Thomas Harblin, Partner. "Until we hear back, we believe everything should be filed to immediately be in compliance and remove any other trading restrictions".

About Entrex:

Entrex Carbon Market offers a leading marketplace to find, research, track, manage and trade institutional voluntary carbon offset securities. Entrex offers institutional buyers access to quantified and qualified carbon offsets to help corporate buyers manage their carbon footprint. Through our patent pending "CO/SETT" security companies can move carbon offset annual expense to a tradable annual carbon offset dividend asset – neutralizing their profit and loss statement while neutralizing their carbon footprint. www.entrexcarbonmarket.com

For further information: Stephen H. Watkins, CEO, Entrex Carbon Market, (561) 465-7580